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Volume # 77, Week 10, April 03, 2012

Team Rankings

Team W's
16 Gold Coast 106
27 The Other Door102
20 Oxwood 101
11 Trunks 100
10 Oxwood 98
19 Eagle LA 90
26 Gold Coast 89
14 Trunks 86
25 Oil Can Harry's 84
17 Revolver 79
28 Roosterfish 79
24 Trunks 78
29 Eagle LA 75
18 Paladino's 73
13 MJ's 71
22 Penthouse 68
21 Trunks 62
23 MJ's 60
12 Penthouse 58
15 Oil Can Harry's 40

L's

54
58
59
60
62
70
71
74
76
81
81
82
85
87
89
92
98
100
102
120

%

0.663
0.638
0.631
0.625
0.613
0.563
0.556
0.538
0.525
0.494
0.494
0.488
0.469
0.456
0.444
0.425
0.388
0.375
0.363
0.250

16
11
10
19
14
17
18
13
12
15

Division Rankings
Division 1

Gold Coast
Trunks
Oxwood

Eagle LA
Trunks
Revolver
Paladino's
MJ's
Penthouse

QOil Can Harry's

Division 2

The Other Door
Oxwood

Gold Coast

Oil Can Harry's
Roosterfish
Trunks

Eagle LA
Penthouse
Trunks

MJ's

27
20
26
25
28
24
29
22
21
23

106
100
98
90
86
79
73
71
58
40

102
101
89
84
79
78
75
68
62
60

54
60
62
70
74
81
87
89
102
120

58
59
71
76
81
82
85
92
98
100

0.663
0.625
0.613
0.563
0.538
0.494
0.456
0.444
0.363
0.250

0.638
0.631
0.556
0.525
0.494
0.488
0.469
0.425
0.388
0.375

Greetings

It’s official we are now into the playoff rounds. Good
luck to everyone . The BOG added Jake early to help
fill all seven positions. We have now appointed Gibbi to
replace Malisa and Jake to replace Tim. Speaking of the
BOG I neglected to post vote totals along with election
results. Thet are: Bill (68), Steve D (66), Dennis (60),
Jake (53), Gibbi (46), Kenny (19), and Rob (10).

Do not forget that the top of the bracket practices first.
You flip to see who acts as the home captain. Great job
Schesary in getting the results out fast enough to get the
bracket distributed early Wednesday.

Gibbi (1st), Cliff (2nd), Jullian (3rd), and Gabriel (4th)
were the winners in the 7-8-9 at Penthouse. Paul Kutac
won the 50/50. Since his tickets were the last two left he
beat himself?! Thanks to Steve and Tod for all there
work. More detail is coming from Steve and will be
posted shortly.

If you are having trouble opening our website pdf files
on your phone try saving it to your phone (or desktop)
then opening it. That should solve the problem. We will
shortly fix the issue causing this.

Please check the season’s playoff schedule in the Guide
to plan according for the events coming up. We will be
adding additional fundraisers to fill some of the gaps
because of BCA and holidays etc.

If you are interested in helping with the Nine ball sea-
son, please contact me (WHoover@aol.com) we need
help since we will be busy with WCC and end of season
activities. Thanks.

Sincerely,
Bill Hoover




Week Ten Results Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

# Player w L %
26 Rick Ayres 32 8 0.800

20 Gibbi Tkatch 25 7 0.781

Team w Team w 25 Nakib Chowdhury 25 7 0.781
11 Trunks 10 10 Oxwood 6 27 Bryan Haneiwich 17 5 0.773
13 MJ's 5 29 Eagle LA 11 11 Julian Auzenne 20 6 0.769
16 Gold Coast 11 17 Revolver 5 16 Russ Pepin 27 9 0.750
18 Paladino's 15 15 Qil Can Harry's 1 20 Rick Kruger 29 10 0.744
19 EBagle LA 10 28 Roosterfish 6 ?g (Ragtt))rli_e(zalal:\r’]gdriguez gg ﬁ 3(7582
gg g:nwt(r)\gise g ?2 !\I'Artiks 1?) 11 *Jon Bourgault 22 10 0.688
24 CIiff Giles Jr 22 10 0.688
24 Tr_unks ' 10 21 Trunks 6 24 Jeff Lee 15 7 0.682
25 QOil Can Harry's 12 12 Penthouse 4 14 *Waldo Duarte 24 12 0.667
27 The Other Door 6 26 Gold Coast 10 19Michael Pfannensti 18 9 0.667
27 *Ricky Bravo 23 12 0.657
28 Reyleen Jimenez 21 11 0.656
10 *David Boyd 26 14 0.650
Next Weeks Schedule 10 Jose Torres 26 14 0.650

16 Schesary Berrios 26 14 0.650
27 Dino Mcintyre 26 14 0.650

11 Joe Nealon 22 12 0.647
20 Bill Bednash 20 11 0.645
18 Lori Perry 20 12 0.625

28 Saeromi Kim 20 12 0.625
CHECK PLAYOFF iz & & o
21 Paul Kutac 21 13 0.618

29 *Howie Phillips 16 10 0.615
B RAC KET 10 Al Ballesteros 22 14 0.611
14 Roger Morrison 22 14 0.611

13 *James Prather 18 12 0.600

28 *Jim Stramel 24 16 0.600
17 Lance Thomas 19 13 0.594

Top Women Scores Week Ten

28 Reyleen Jimenez 21 11 0.656
= 2 SooromiKim 20 12 0.625
=r 2 Tammy Strowt 16 14 0533
Gabriel Rodriguez Gold Coast 16
&’ Russ Pepin Gold Coast 16 0 J
Lori Perry Paladino’s 18 TM:] U@ W@@k@ Tﬁ @
@ Malisa Mapu Paladino’s 18
@ Kerri Frasca Paladino’s 18 Jose Torres Joe Nealon
; Ray Brewer Eagle 19 Roger Morrison Gabriel Rodriguez
¢ |Nakib C.howdhury O.il Can 25 Michael Guerra Charley McFeeley
"= Fnzo Shinde Oil Can 25 Michael Roth  CIliff Giles Jr.
= Howie Phillips  Eagle 29 Nakib Chowdhury Jake Fisher
Rick Ayres




Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1)

10 Oxwood
*David Boyd
Al Ballesteros
Daniel Isaza
Jose Torres
Pedro Pereira
Richard Colon

Totals

11 Trunks
*Jon Bourgault
Arthur Redenski
Joe Nealon
Julian Auzenne
Matt Reilly
Taka Fujiwaka

Totals

12 Penthouse
*Jamie Hill
Adam Kuhl
Douglas Bigger
Greg Oden
Rick Mandafe
Vern Addison
XXCurtis Ricks

Totals

13MJ’'s
*James Prather
Gabriel Fuller
lan Dodril
Jairo Manon
Joe Ketterer
Kenny Charpilloz

Totals

14 Trunks
*Waldo Duarte
Arnell Ferry
Doug McConnell
Kevin Moshier
Rene Dane
Roger Morrison

Totals

W's
26
22

1
26

23
98

W's
22
14
22
20
16

6

100

W's

18
21

13
0

58

W's
18

11
10
16
10

71

24
23

12

22
86

L's TR' TITR's
14 2

14

3

14 1 6

17 4

62 1 12
L's TR' TITR's
10 1

18

12 1 3

6 1

11 1

3

60 1 6
L's TR' TTR's
21

22

19

19

6

7

8

102

L's TR' TTR's
12 1

13

13

15

16 2
20

89 3
L's TR' TITR's
12

17 1

7
24

14 1 2

74 1 3

%
0.650
0.611
0.250
0.650

0.575
0.613

%
0.688
0.438
0.647
0.769
0.593
0.667

0.625

%
0.125
0.450
0.525
0.050
0.250
0.650
0.000

0.363

%
0.600
0.316
0.458
0.400
0.500
0.333

0.444

%
0.667
0.575
0.417
0.333

0.611
0.538

15 Oil Can Harry's W's

*Janell McKane 6

Jimmy Dower 9

Jon Mangan

Kirk Hill 5

Lee Chivarra 16

Randy Shrier 4
Totals 40

16 Gold Coast W's

*Phil Stephens 15
Gabriel Rodriguez 25
Michael Guerra 13
Russ Pepin 27
Schesary Berrios 26
Scott Finn

Totals 106

17 Revolver W's
*Mike Harris 11
Charley McFeeley 17
Doug Madrigal 15
Jefferson Javier 17
Lance Thomas 19
Pietro Gamino 0

Totals 79

18 Paladino's W's
*Kerri Frasca 13
Anna Tkatch 11
Jim Petersen 6
Lori Perry 20
Malisa Mapu 12
Rita Shemwell 11

Totals 73

19 Eagle LA W's

*Michael Pfannenstiel 18
Jay Beswick 16
John Cochran 12
Ray Brewer 21
Tim Clark 11
Vince Cartelli 12

Totals 90

L's TR’
20
21

TTR's

25
24
30

120

L's TR’
11

11 1
9 1
9

14

TTR's

NNW-=-

54 2 8

L's TR’
11

13 1 1
21

17

13

6

81 1 1

TTR's

L's TR’
17

15 1
10

12

12

21

87 1

TTR's

L's TR’
9
16
14
13
13
5

70

TTR's

%
0.231
0.300

0.167
0.400
0.118

0.250

%
0.577
0.694
0.591
0.750
0.650

0.663

%
0.500
0.567
0.417
0.500
0.594
0.000

0.494

%
0.433
0.423
0.375
0.625
0.500
0.344

0.456

%
0.667
0.500
0.462
0.618
0.458
0.706

0.563

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE

Tops/Last Chance Sunday 4/29 at Penthouse
All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon




Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2)

20 Oxwood W's L's TR® TTR's % 25 0il Can Harry's W's L's TR® TTR's %
*Bill Hoover 15 16 0.484 *John Savolainen 7 22 0.241
Bill Bednash 20 11 0.645 Enzo Shinde 9 18 0.333
Bill Dehn 1 1 0.500 Nakib Chowdhury 25 7 1 2 0.781
Flex Bell 11 14 0.440 Peter Sin 15 17 0.469
Gibbi Tkatch 25 7 7 0.781 Rob Leahy 28 12 4 0.700
Rick Kruger 29 10 1 0.744 Totals 84 76 1 6 0.525

Totals 101 59 8 0.631

21 Trunks W's L's TR® TTR's % 26 Gold Coast W's L's TR® TTR's %
*Dennis Ryan 5 21 0.192 *Jake Fisher 19 21 1 1 0.475
Chris Godinez 13 15 0.464 Hamilton Tsang 13 23 0.361
Daniel Guerrero 9 27 0.250 Jeffrey Hersh 20 16 3 0.556
Jesse Gomez-Fox 1 3 0.250 Rick Ayres 32 8 1 3 0.800
Paul Kutac 21 13 0.618 Ricky Man 5 3 0.625
Rommel Salas 13 19 0.406 Totals 89 71 2 7 0.556

Totals 62 98 0.388

22 Penthouse W's L's TR® TTR's % 27 The Other W's L's TR® TTR's %
*Steve Duckman 7 19 0.269 *Ricky Bravo 23 12 0.657
Michael Roth 20 14 1 1 0.588 Bryan Haneiwich 17 5 1 0.773
Pat Bingham 11 19 1 0.367 Dino Mcintyre 26 14 3 0.650
Penny Spitzmesser 4 2 0.667 Mario Valenzuela 0 6 0.000
Tammy Strout 16 14 0.533 Paul Hughes 17 13 0.567
Tod Davenport 10 24 0.294 Roberto Morales 8 1 0.889

Totals 68 92 1 2 0.425 XXMarvin Amador 11 7 1 0.611
Totals 102 58 5 0.638
23MJ’s W's L's TR® TTR's % 28 Roosterfish W's L's TR TTR's %
*Vic Karanfilian 16 24 0.400 *Jim Stramel 24 16 2 0.600
AJ Villanueva 16 24 0.400 Angelo Pacella 10 22 0.313
Allen M 15 13 0.536 Reyleen Jimenez 21 11 0.656
Bevard 2 2 0.500 Saeromi Kim 20 12 2 0.625
Edward Kang 11 21 1 0.344 Walt Elk 4 20 1 0.167
Jesse 0 10 0.000 Totals 79 81 5 0494
XXTony 0 6 0.000
Totals 60 100 1 0.375

24 Trunks W's L's TR® TTR's % 29 Eagle LA W's L's TR® TTR's %
*Brad Camac 13 25 0.342 *Howie Phillips 16 10 0.615
Cliff Giles Jr 22 10 1 2 0.688 Arturo Carrillo 17 17 0.500
Ed Melocoton 8 20 0.286 Ken Lee 16 14 0.533
Jeff Lee 15 7 2 0.682 Kurt Willis 5 9 0.357
Justin Teal Monty Kimball 11 19 0.367
Walter Rich 20 20 1 0.500 Rodrigo Martinez 10 16 0.385

Totals 78 82 1 5 0.488 Totals 75 85 0.469

GOOD LUCK IN THE
PLAYOFFS




