



Weekly Stats

www.lapl8ball.com

Volume # 77, Week 10, April 03, 2012

Team Rankings

Team	W's	L's	%
16 Gold Coast	106	54	0.663
27 The Other Door	102	58	0.638
20 Oxwood	101	59	0.631
11 Trunks	100	60	0.625
10 Oxwood	98	62	0.613
19 Eagle LA	90	70	0.563
26 Gold Coast	89	71	0.556
14 Trunks	86	74	0.538
25 Oil Can Harry's	84	76	0.525
17 Revolver	79	81	0.494
28 Roosterfish	79	81	0.494
24 Trunks	78	82	0.488
29 Eagle LA	75	85	0.469
18 Paladino's	73	87	0.456
13 MJ's	71	89	0.444
22 Penthouse	68	92	0.425
21 Trunks	62	98	0.388
23 MJ's	60	100	0.375
12 Penthouse	58	102	0.363
15 Oil Can Harry's	40	120	0.250

Division Rankings

Division 1

16 Gold Coast	106	54	0.663
11 Trunks	100	60	0.625
10 Oxwood	98	62	0.613
19 Eagle LA	90	70	0.563
14 Trunks	86	74	0.538
17 Revolver	79	81	0.494
18 Paladino's	73	87	0.456
13 MJ's	71	89	0.444
12 Penthouse	58	102	0.363
15 Oil Can Harry's	40	120	0.250

Division 2

27 The Other Door	102	58	0.638
20 Oxwood	101	59	0.631
26 Gold Coast	89	71	0.556
25 Oil Can Harry's	84	76	0.525
28 Roosterfish	79	81	0.494
24 Trunks	78	82	0.488
29 Eagle LA	75	85	0.469
22 Penthouse	68	92	0.425
21 Trunks	62	98	0.388
23 MJ's	60	100	0.375

Greetings

It's official we are now into the playoff rounds. Good luck to everyone. The BOG added Jake early to help fill all seven positions. We have now appointed Gibbi to replace Malisa and Jake to replace Tim. Speaking of the BOG I neglected to post vote totals along with election results. They are: Bill (68), Steve D (66), Dennis (60), Jake (53), Gibbi (46), Kenny (19), and Rob (10).

Do not forget that the top of the bracket practices first. You flip to see who acts as the home captain. Great job Schesary in getting the results out fast enough to get the bracket distributed early Wednesday.

Gibbi (1st), Cliff (2nd), Jullian (3rd), and Gabriel (4th) were the winners in the 7-8-9 at Penthouse. Paul Kutac won the 50/50. Since his tickets were the last two left he beat himself?! Thanks to Steve and Tod for all there work. More detail is coming from Steve and will be posted shortly.

If you are having trouble opening our website pdf files on your phone try saving it to your phone (or desktop) then opening it. That should solve the problem. We will shortly fix the issue causing this.

Please check the season's playoff schedule in the Guide to plan according for the events coming up. We will be adding additional fundraisers to fill some of the gaps because of BCA and holidays etc.

If you are interested in helping with the Nine ball season, please contact me (WHoover@aol.com) we need help since we will be busy with WCC and end of season activities. Thanks.

Sincerely,
Bill Hoover

Week Ten Results

Team	W	Team	W
11 Trunks	10	10 Oxwood	6
13 MJ's	5	29 Eagle LA	11
16 Gold Coast	11	17 Revolver	5
18 Paladino's	15	15 Oil Can Harry's	1
19 Eagle LA	10	28 Roosterfish	6
20 Oxwood	8	23 MJ's	8
22 Penthouse	6	14 Trunks	10
24 Trunks	10	21 Trunks	6
25 Oil Can Harry's	12	12 Penthouse	4
27 The Other Door	6	26 Gold Coast	10

Next Weeks Schedule

**CHECK PLAYOFF
BRACKET**

Top Individuals Scores Week Ten

#	Player	W	L	%
26	Rick Ayres	32	8	0.800
20	Gibbi Tkatch	25	7	0.781
25	Nakib Chowdhury	25	7	0.781
27	Bryan Haneiwich	17	5	0.773
11	Julian Auzenne	20	6	0.769
16	Russ Pepin	27	9	0.750
20	Rick Kruger	29	10	0.744
25	Rob Leahy	28	12	0.700
16	Gabriel Rodriguez	25	11	0.694
11	*Jon Bourgault	22	10	0.688
24	Cliff Giles Jr	22	10	0.688
24	Jeff Lee	15	7	0.682
14	*Waldo Duarte	24	12	0.667
19	Michael Pfannensti	18	9	0.667
27	*Ricky Bravo	23	12	0.657
28	Reyleen Jimenez	21	11	0.656
10	*David Boyd	26	14	0.650
10	Jose Torres	26	14	0.650
16	Schesary Berrios	26	14	0.650
27	Dino McIntyre	26	14	0.650
11	Joe Nealon	22	12	0.647
20	Bill Bednash	20	11	0.645
18	Lori Perry	20	12	0.625
28	Saeromi Kim	20	12	0.625
19	Ray Brewer	21	13	0.618
21	Paul Kutac	21	13	0.618
29	*Howie Phillips	16	10	0.615
10	Al Ballesteros	22	14	0.611
14	Roger Morrison	22	14	0.611
13	*James Prather	18	12	0.600
28	*Jim Stramel	24	16	0.600
17	Lance Thomas	19	13	0.594

Top Women Scores Week Ten

28	Reyleen Jimenez	21	11	0.656
18	Lori Perry	20	12	0.625
28	Saeromi Kim	20	12	0.625
17	Charley McFeeley	17	13	0.567
22	Tammy Strout	16	14	0.533

This weeks 4-0

Gabriel Rodriguez	Gold Coast 16
Russ Pepin	Gold Coast 16
Lori Perry	Paladino's 18
Malisa Mapu	Paladino's 18
Kerri Frasca	Paladino's 18
Ray Brewer	Eagle 19
Nakib Chowdhury	Oil Can 25
Enzo Shinde	Oil Can 25
Howie Phillips	Eagle 29

This weeks TR's

Jose Torres	Joe Nealon
Roger Morrison	Gabriel Rodriguez
Michael Guerra	Charley McFeeley
Michael Roth	Cliff Giles Jr.
Nakib Chowdhury	Jake Fisher
Rick Ayres	

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 1)

10 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*David Boyd	26	14		2	0.650
Al Ballesteros	22	14			0.611
Daniel Isaza	1	3			0.250
Jose Torres	26	14	1	6	0.650
Pedro Pereira					
Richard Colon	23	17		4	0.575
Totals	98	62	1	12	0.613

11 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jon Bourgault	22	10		1	0.688
Arthur Redenski	14	18			0.438
Joe Nealon	22	12	1	3	0.647
Julian Auzenne	20	6		1	0.769
Matt Reilly	16	11		1	0.593
Taka Fujiwaka	6	3			0.667
Totals	100	60	1	6	0.625

12 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jamie Hill	3	21			0.125
Adam Kuhl	18	22			0.450
Douglas Bigger	21	19			0.525
Greg Oden	1	19			0.050
Rick Mandafe	2	6			0.250
Vern Addison	13	7			0.650
XXCurtis Ricks	0	8			0.000
Totals	58	102			0.363

13 MJ's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*James Prather	18	12		1	0.600
Gabriel Fuller	6	13			0.316
Ian Dodril	11	13			0.458
Jairo Manon	10	15			0.400
Joe Ketterer	16	16		2	0.500
Kenny Charpiloz	10	20			0.333
Totals	71	89		3	0.444

14 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Waldo Duarte	24	12			0.667
Arnell Ferry	23	17		1	0.575
Doug McConnell	5	7			0.417
Kevin Moshier	12	24			0.333
Rene Dane					
Roger Morrison	22	14	1	2	0.611
Totals	86	74	1	3	0.538

15 Oil Can Harry's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Janell McKane	6	20			0.231
Jimmy Dower	9	21			0.300
Jon Mangan					
Kirk Hill	5	25			0.167
Lee Chivarra	16	24			0.400
Randy Shrier	4	30			0.118
Totals	40	120			0.250

16 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Phil Stephens	15	11		1	0.577
Gabriel Rodriguez	25	11	1	3	0.694
Michael Guerra	13	9	1	2	0.591
Russ Pepin	27	9		2	0.750
Schesary Berrios	26	14			0.650
Scott Finn					
Totals	106	54	2	8	0.663

17 Revolver	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Mike Harris	11	11			0.500
Charley McFeeley	17	13	1	1	0.567
Doug Madrigal	15	21			0.417
Jefferson Javier	17	17			0.500
Lance Thomas	19	13			0.594
Pietro Gamino	0	6			0.000
Totals	79	81	1	1	0.494

18 Paladino's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Kerri Frasca	13	17			0.433
Anna Tkatch	11	15		1	0.423
Jim Petersen	6	10			0.375
Lori Perry	20	12			0.625
Malisa Mapu	12	12			0.500
Rita Shemwell	11	21			0.344
Totals	73	87		1	0.456

19 Eagle LA	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Michael Pfannenstiel	18	9			0.667
Jay Beswick	16	16			0.500
John Cochran	12	14			0.462
Ray Brewer	21	13			0.618
Tim Clark	11	13			0.458
Vince Cartelli	12	5			0.706
Totals	90	70			0.563

FUNDRAISER SCHEDULE

Hi-Lo Saturday 4/21 at Paladino's(9:00 to 10:00 Reg)

Tops/Last Chance Sunday 4/29 at Penthouse

All Fundraisers start at 1:00pm with registration at Noon

Box Scores Week Ten (Division 2)

20 Oxwood	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Bill Hoover	15	16			0.484
Bill Bednash	20	11			0.645
Bill Dehn	1	1			0.500
Flex Bell	11	14			0.440
Gibbi Tkatch	25	7		7	0.781
Rick Kruger	29	10		1	0.744
Totals	101	59		8	0.631

21 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Dennis Ryan	5	21			0.192
Chris Godinez	13	15			0.464
Daniel Guerrero	9	27			0.250
Jesse Gomez-Fox	1	3			0.250
Paul Kutac	21	13			0.618
Rommel Salas	13	19			0.406
Totals	62	98			0.388

22 Penthouse	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Steve Duckman	7	19			0.269
Michael Roth	20	14	1	1	0.588
Pat Bingham	11	19		1	0.367
Penny Spitzmesser	4	2			0.667
Tammy Strout	16	14			0.533
Tod Davenport	10	24			0.294
Totals	68	92	1	2	0.425

23 MJ's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Vic Karanfilian	16	24			0.400
AJ Villanueva	16	24			0.400
Allen M	15	13			0.536
Bevard	2	2			0.500
Edward Kang	11	21		1	0.344
Jesse	0	10			0.000
XXTony	0	6			0.000
Totals	60	100		1	0.375

24 Trunks	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Brad Camac	13	25			0.342
Cliff Giles Jr	22	10	1	2	0.688
Ed Melocoton	8	20			0.286
Jeff Lee	15	7		2	0.682
Justin Teal					
Walter Rich	20	20		1	0.500
Totals	78	82	1	5	0.488

25 Oil Can Harry's	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*John Savolainen	7	22			0.241
Enzo Shinde	9	18			0.333
Nakib Chowdhury	25	7	1	2	0.781
Peter Sin	15	17			0.469
Rob Leahy	28	12		4	0.700
Totals	84	76	1	6	0.525

26 Gold Coast	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jake Fisher	19	21	1	1	0.475
Hamilton Tsang	13	23			0.361
Jeffrey Hersh	20	16		3	0.556
Rick Ayres	32	8	1	3	0.800
Ricky Man	5	3			0.625
Totals	89	71	2	7	0.556

27 The Other	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Ricky Bravo	23	12			0.657
Bryan Haneiwich	17	5		1	0.773
Dino McIntyre	26	14		3	0.650
Mario Valenzuela	0	6			0.000
Paul Hughes	17	13			0.567
Roberto Morales	8	1			0.889
XXMarvin Amador	11	7		1	0.611
Totals	102	58		5	0.638

28 Roosterfish	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Jim Stramel	24	16		2	0.600
Angelo Pacella	10	22			0.313
Reyleen Jimenez	21	11			0.656
Saeromi Kim	20	12		2	0.625
Walt Elk	4	20		1	0.167
Totals	79	81		5	0.494

29 Eagle LA	W's	L's	TR'	TTR's	%
*Howie Phillips	16	10			0.615
Arturo Carrillo	17	17			0.500
Ken Lee	16	14			0.533
Kurt Willis	5	9			0.357
Monty Kimball	11	19			0.367
Rodrigo Martinez	10	16			0.385
Totals	75	85			0.469

**GOOD LUCK IN THE
PLAYOFFS**

